

CITY COUNCIL MEETING

March 19, 2024 at 6:30 PM City Hall Council Chambers – 450 Virginia Avenue, Long Lake, MN 55356

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Mayor's Comments Long Lake News, Meeting Review and Updates
- 4. Approve Agenda
- 5. Consent Agenda
 - A. Approve Minutes of March 7, 2024 City Council Work Session
 - B. Approve Minutes of March 7, 2024 City Council Meeting
 - C. Approve Vendor Claims and Payroll
 - D. Approve Issuance of a 1 to 4 Day Temporary On Sale Liquor License for the Church of St. George's Festival of Music Event on Saturday, May 4, 2024

6. Open Correspondence

NOTE: Open Correspondence is an item on the agenda during which the public may address the City Council. **No formal action is taken by the City Council** and comments shall be limited to five minutes or less. *Open Correspondence comments may also be emailed to City staff by 12:00 noon on the date of the meeting.*

7. Regular Business

- A. Resolution in Support of an Application to the MnDNR for an Outdoor Recreation Grant for the Holbrook Park Skate & Splash Plaza Project
- B. Consider Approval of a Lease for Use of City Property With Veit & Company, Inc. for a Job Management Site
- C. Consider Adoption of a Policy Regarding Mobile Food Unit(s) and Food Cart(s) on City Owned Property
- D. Updates Regarding Fire Department Matters
- 8. Other Business
- 9. Adjourn

UPCOMING MEETINGS & OTHER DATES OF NOTE

Tuesday, April 2 (5:00 pm) / City Council Work Session Tuesday, April 2 (6:30 pm) / City Council Meeting Tuesday, April 9 (6:30 pm) / Planning Commission (May Be Cancelled)

Tuesday, April 16 (5:00 or 5:30 pm) / EDA Meeting or City Council Work Session

Tuesday, April 16 (6:30 pm) / City Council Meeting

Tuesday, April 30 / Special Primary Election Day (Hennepin County Commissioner District 6 Office)

Tuesday, May 14 / Special Election Day (Hennepin County Commissioner District 6 Office)